# 504685158 12/13/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4731880

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
INGO WETCHOLOWSK	ίΥ		11/16/2017		
HEIKO RIECK			11/16/2017		
GILBERT LABOURDET	TE		11/22/2017		
JOSE AUGUSTO GERA	LDES		11/17/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:		NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH			
Street Address:		/E CAMPUS MONHEIM			
Internal Address:	BLDG. 48	865, ALFRED-NOBEL-STR. 10			
City:		M AM RHEIN			
State/Country:	GERMAN	NY			
Postal Code:	40789				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	4978645			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:					
	<b>provided;</b> 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup>	801)476-4851 T <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</b> 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST. REDERICK, MARYLAND 21701	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup> Fl	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST.	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup> Fl	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST. REDERICK, MARYLAND 21701	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup> Fl	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST. REDERICK, MARYLAND 21701	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup> Fl	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST. REDERICK, MARYLAND 21701 2923343-281000 DAVID W. WOODWARD	ia US Mail.		
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 3( in M 5 <sup>-</sup> Fl	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vere 014536100 housedocketing@mmwvlaw.com ICBEE MOORE WOODWARD VANIK IP, 10 S. MARKET ST. REDERICK, MARYLAND 21701 2923343-281000 DAVID W. WOODWARD /David W. Woodward/	ia US Mail.		

source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page1.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page2.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page3.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page4.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page5.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page6.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page7.tif
source=2923343-281000-Assignment-w-Declaration#page8.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, l/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Creative Campus Monheim Bidg, 4865 Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 D 40789 Monheim am Rhein Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above name assigner(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Parts (1863) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and i/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all oppers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further ecknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

 $\square$ 

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

 $\square$ 

The attached application, OR

U.S. Application Number <u>14/978645</u> filed on 22 December 2015

#### Title: USE OF SUCCINATE DEHYDROGENASE INHIBITORS FOR CONTROLLING SCLEROTINIA SSP.

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Docket No.: 2923343-281000

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Ingo Wetcholowsky Mailing Address: Gartenstr. 7b 40764 Langenfeld Germany Signature: Mailing Address: Dierath 29 A 51399 Burscheid Germany		<u>    16</u> 16	of Moentry, 2017
Signature:	Date:		
THIRD INVENTOR Name: Gilbert Labourdeite Mailing Address: 53, Rue Antoine Renard 71600 Paray le Monial France			
Signature:	Date:		
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Jose Augusto Geraldes Mailing Address: Rua Lafalete 1222 Ap. 42 14015080 Ribeirac Preto-SP Brazil			
Signature:	Date:		

Page 2

8

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH (assignee), whose business address is

Creative Campus Monheim Bldg, 4865 Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 D 40789 Monheim am Rhein Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, tille, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

 $\square$ 

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR

U.S. Application Number <u>14/978645</u> filed on 22 December 2015

#### Title: USE OF SUCCINATE DEHYDROGENASE INHIBITORS FOR CONTROLLING SCLEROTINIA SSP.

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful faise statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Docket No.: 2923343-281000

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: ingo Wetcholowsky Mailing Address: Gartenstr. 7b 40764 Langenfeld Germany

Signature:

Date:

SECOND INVENTOR Name: Heiko Rieck Mailing Address: Dierath 29 A 51399 Burscheid Germany

1. Date: <u>2017-11-16</u>

Signature:

THIRD INVENTOR Name: Glibert Labourdette Malling Address: 53. Rue Antoine Renard 71600 Paray le Monial France

Signature:

FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Jose Augusto Geraldes Mailing Address: Rua Lafalete 1222 Ap. 42 14015080 Ribelrac Preto-SP Brazil

Signature:

Date:

Date:



#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinalter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, **Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH** (assignee), whose business address is Creative Campus Monheim Bidg. 4865 Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 D 40789 Monheim am Rhein Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, tille, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

IWe, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1863) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the interest made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

 $\square$ 

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

	The	attached	application,	OR
لسنا	0.00	COMONEO	with a contraction of the second seco	- C - C

U.S. Application Number <u>14/978645</u> filed on 22 December 2015

#### Title: USE OF SUCCINATE DEHYDROGENASE INHIBITORS FOR CONTROLLING SCLEROTINIA SSP.

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: ingo Wetcholowsky Mailing Address: Gartenstr. 7b 40764 Langenfeld Germany	
Signature:	Date:
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Heiko Rieck Mailing Address: Dierath 29 A 51399 Burscheid Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR Name: Gilbert Labourdette Mailing Address: 53, Rue Antoine Renard 71600 Paray le Monial France Signature:	Date: Novembre 2017-
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Jose Augusto Geraldes Mailing Address: Rua Lafaiste 1222 Ap. 42 14015080 Ribeirac Preto-SP Brazil	
Signature:	Date:

Page 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Intellectual Property GmbH (assignee), whose business address is Creative Campus Monheim Bidg, 4865 Alfred-Nobel-Str. 10 D 40789 Monheim am Rhein Germany

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/cur entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuationsin-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the international Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and i/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and i/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and i/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facia evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

#### DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:

The attached application, OR

U.S. Application Number <u>14/976645</u> filed on <u>22 December 2016</u>

#### Title: USE OF SUCCINATE DEHYDROGENASE INHIBITORS FOR CONTROLLING SCLEROTINIA SSP.

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Docket No.: 2923343-281000

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Ingo Wetcholowsky Mailing Address: Gartenstr. 7b 40764 Langenfeld Germany	
Signature:	Date:
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Heiko Rieck Mailing Address: Dierath 29 A 51399 Burscheid Germany	
Signature:	Date:
THIRD INVENTOR Name: Gilbert Labourdette Malling Address: 53, Rue Antoine Renard 71600 Paray le Monial France	
Signature:	Date:
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Jose Augusto Geraldes Mailing Address: Rua Lafaiete 1222 Ap. 42 14015080 Ribeirao Preto-SP Brazil Signature:	.Date: <u>Millem bi/, 17, 20</u> 17

Page 2

RECORDED: 12/13/2017